and, 

WHEREAS, Lt. Trepanier meets all the requirements for this promotion and accepts full responsibility for 

the position; and,  

WHEREAS, Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will work 

not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of 
part-time appointment.  

WHEREAS, funds for this position were allocated out of the 2011 Fire Budget and will continue to be 

allocated in 2012, 

WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak requests in his December 8, 2011, correspondence that part-time Lt.

[...]

WHEREAS, Firefighter Smith meets all the requirements for this promotion and accepts full responsibility 
for the position; and,  

WHEREAS, Part-time Township employees are hired with the expectation that the employee(s) will work 
not more than one-thousand five-hundred (1500) hours total in any year, calculated annually from the date of 
part-time appointment.  

WHEREAS, funds for this position were allocated out of the 2011 Fire Budget and will continue to be 
allocated in 2012, 

WHEREAS, Chief Randall J. Pavlak requests in his December 8, 2011, correspondence that part-time